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» Ward 6

» THOMAS J. DONELLY and
MELISSA A. DONELLY (OWN/APP)
have applied to the Board to allow an
accessory garage structure to be built
in the required front yard setback at
24 Normandy Drive, A.P. 15, lot

1023; area 6,957sf; zoned A-8.
Applicant seeks relief per Section
17.92.010-Variances; Section
17.60.010(B)- Location of Residential
Accessory Buildings.

»Application filed 10/8/2024. No
Attorney.
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» Ward 4

»RGD REALTY, LLC (OWN/APP) has
filed an application to expand an existing car
wash use, construct three additions
encroaching into front and rear setbacks, and
to increased signage allowance at 801

Oaklawn Avenue; A.P.18, lot 1603; area
23,652 s.f; zoned C-2. Applicant seeks relief
per Section 17.92.010-Variances; Sections
17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity; 17.88.030
(A)- Extension.

» Application filed on 11/12/2024. Attorney
Joseph Brennan, Esq.
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Freeway Car Wash
801 Oaklawn Ave.
Cranston, RI
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Sign Removal
Quantity: 2 Pylons / 1 Awning

@ sion Removal/ Disposal

« “Unlimited” Pylon Sign Removal / Disposal
« Existing Awning Structure Removal / Disposal
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Freeway Car Wash
801 Oaklawn Ave.
Cranston, RI

Exterior
Signage

Signs
&Sites

1200 Fall River Ave.
Seekonk, MA
508-336-5858
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Channel Letters 11-04-24
Quantity: 2 Sets
@  Face-Lit Channel Letters (LED) Freeway Car Wash

« 5" Deep - .040 Aluminum Returns (White) 801 Oaklawn Ave.

1" Trim Caps (White / Red)

* 3/16" White Acrylic Faces 4 Cranston, Rl

« Trans Vinyl Graphics (Colors TBD) T

Installation Exterior

« Stud Mounted Flush to Wall Signage

SIDE 1 OF BUILDI! SIDE 2 OF BUILD
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Pylon Sign ‘ 11-04-24
Quantity: 1 Double-Sided
=14"=
@  Sign Cabinet/ Structure (LED) 40 2 Freeway Car Wash
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e Gr:/',ZEIWh(l't“euxgrr];Itiech)’ sh-Thru Graphics e Esiiof
- ush- i — ’
« Trans Vinyl Applied to Face (Red / Blug) F n E E w n v Signage
o
© Digital Displays 2
« 8mm Full Color Watchfire Electronic Message Center o—' ) e c AR WAs H
© WMasonry (By Others)
« White Brick with 2" Limestone Cap
© Instaliation R
« 12" x 12" x 1/4” Steel Tube Post (Painted: White) OA —_—
« Direct Burial into Concrete Footing -
8
&
i This sign is intended to be installed in accordance with the requirements x
of Article 600 of the National Electrical Code and/or other applicable =1
| local codes. This includes proper grounding and bonding of the sign. o] !
° ) A
S 1
(5] ~ (5 2
"""""" g Signs
1 — ———9 L
CAR WASH o Esys it o £ e I
1200 Fall River Ave.
Seekonk, MA
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Ryan Beattie
E’ i @’ 2. 5 i NAL PRO.
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Repair / Refurbish Existing Pylon Sign 11-04-24
Quantity: 1 Double-Sided
—1— 96" —
@  sign Cabinets (Non-lluminate) e : A ! i Freoway Car Wash
« Reface with 1/8” Aluminum (Painted: Red TBD) H ) ' — ! 801 Oaklawn Ave.
+ 063 Aluminum Skirting / Returns (Painted: Red TBD) ; ; 307/2" Dia. ' Cranston, Rl
« Frisketed Graphics H ' .
@ Existing Pole - Exterlor
 Scrape / Repaint (White) N
= Remove Existing UHaul Sign and Bracket Signage

43
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» Ward 5

» THOMAS VESSELLA and ROBERT
GASBARRO JR. (OWN/APP) have applied to the
Board for permission to raze an existing single-family
dwelling and to construct a two-family

»structure on an under-sized lot with encroachment
into the front corner yard setback at 1573 Cranston
Street, A.P. 8, Lot 276; area 7,000 sf; zoned B-1.
Applicant seeks relief per Section 17.92.010-
Variances; Sections 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity;
17.20.090 (A)-Specific Requirements.

» Application filed on 11/13/2024. Attorney Tenessa
Azar, Esq.
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ZONING NOTES

| THE PARCEL AND ALL ABUTTING PARCELS ARE ZONED 8.1 PER THE ASSESSOR'S ONLINE DATABASE

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS
BASED ON EXISTING CRANSTON
ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION
17,20.120 AND RIGL 45-20-38

REGUIRED (TWO-FAMLY) PROVIDED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 8,000 SQUARE FEET 7,000 SCUARE FEET®
MINIMUM FRONTAGE AND LOT WIDTH 60 FEET 72.50 FEET

MINIMUM FRONT YARD (BATCHELLER AVE) 25 FEET 28 8 FEET

MINIMUM FRONT YARD (CRANSTON ST) 26 FEET I5.3 FEET*
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ASPHALT DRIVEWAY
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! TABLE 17.20.120 - MINIMUM LOT AREA
TABLE 17.20.090(4) - SPECFIC REQUIREMENTS
FOUND/HELD TABLE 17.20.120 - MINIMUM FRONT YARD

AP 8 LOT 2807

NF CONCRETE WALK
THOMAS VESSELLA & (T0 BE DEMOLISHED)
ROBERT GASBARRO JR
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SERVICE
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AP 8 LOT 278 62 -
KRISTEN HOPKINS i
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AND THE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO
435-RICR-00-00-1.9 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE RHODE ISLAND STATE BOARD OF
/ / REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS ON NOVEMBER 25, 2015, AS FOLLOWS:
/ * LIMITED CONTENT BOUNDARY SURVEY
/ (BUILDING LOCATION SURVEY) cLass |
. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY CLASS T-2
THE PURPOSE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SURVEY AND FOR THE PREPARATION OF THE PLAN IS AS
FOLLOWS: DEPICT THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE LOT LINES AND PROPOSED BUILDING FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CBTAINING A BUILDING PERMIT
MATTHEW INSANA
No. 2537
PROFESSIONAL
o ND SURVEYOR
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1573 CRANSTON STREET SUBDIVISI

ASSESSOR'S PLAT 8 APO LOT 276
CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND

PREPARED FOR

THOMAS VESSELLA & ROBERT GASBARRO JR.

187 JAMES P MURPHY IND. HIGHWAY
WEST WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02893

OE Job No: 3059-002 Copyright 2024 by DiPrete Engineering Assoclates, Inc.
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»\Ward 5

» ALEXANDRIA REALTY, LLC (OWN)
and BENJAMIN VITI (APP) has filed an
application to divide an existing commercial
space to create an additional residential unit at
1728 Cranston Street, A.P. 11, lot 3364, area
3,528 sf; zoned C5. Applicant seeks relief per

Section 17.92.010-Variances; sections
17.20.030- Schedule of Uses; 17.88.030-
Extension; 17.20.090 (B)- Specific
Requirements; 17.64.010- Off-Street Parking.
Application filed on 11/15/2024.

» Attorney Marc B. Gertsacov, Esq.




1728 Cranston St 400' Radius Plat 11 Lot 3364
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1728 Cranston St Existing Floor plan

Exit with Emergency Lighting
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1728 Cranston St Existing Site Plan and Parking
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